
Republic of thc I'hilippincs
PROCUREM F],NT DEPARTM I.]NT

Quczon City (iovcrnmcnt

PO Number ;2306006
Purchase Order Date: 0 6 JUL 2023

a
ouEzoN crn

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Busaness Type

: DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

. VINDES TRADING

:2A-2 West Lane Street, Brgy. Pasong Tamo, Quezon City

: Sole Proprietorship Registration ,14592399 '

:53.9

i 23-A-129

:l2s-938{05-000 ,

:09985376108 .

Project Number

TIN Number

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Amou ntUnit of
lssue

QTYStock
No.

Item

2,500.

3,168.

3,300.

3,465.

4,125.

4,950.

5,940.

7,656.

15,840.

18,480.

22,776.

5,940.

7,167

11,550

72,2tO

13,365

18,546

23,595

28,380

32,769

560

350

820

950

1,000

1,300

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

250.

96.

100.

105.

125.

150.

180.

480.

s60.

672.

180.

277 .

350.

370.

405

s62

7L5

860

993

56

35

a,

95

100

130.0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

prece

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet
piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

10

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

10

10

10

10

10

10

High Temperature Silicone Gasket Maker - 85 gram / 80'F - 600"F

Hydraulic Hose - 1/4 inch / 2 ply / 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 5/76lnch / 2 ply / 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 3/8 inch / 2 ply / 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - ll2 inch I 2 ply I 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 5/8 inch / 2 ply / 5000 10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 3/4 inch / 2 ply / 5000 10000 psi

l-iydraulic Hose - 1inch / 2 ply / 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 1, 114 irches I 2 ply / 5000 10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 17/2 inches /2ply / 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose'2 inches / 2 plv / 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 7l4lnch / 4 ply / 5000-10000 psi

HVdraulic Hose - 3/8 inch / 4 ply / 5000 10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 1/2 inch / 4 ply I 5o00-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose 5lStnch/4 plyl5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 3/4 inch / 4 ply / 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 1 inch / 4 ply / 5000 10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 1 714 inches I 4 ply / 5000 10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose - 1 1/2 inches/4 ply/ 5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose- 2 inches/4 plyl5000-10000 psi

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1/4 inch / 2 plv)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (5/16 inch / 2 plyl

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (318 inch / 2 plyl

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule {1/2 inch / 2 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (5/8 inch / 2 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting Ferrule l3l4 inch / 2 plyl
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M^. rosEkc. BELM
CrtY rvraYoy'

12,MbONTE
lier / Date

JuV
of SufiName

HAXY

Signature

/tt","/
RUBf G. M(NANGU

City Accountant

Fu nds Available:
OBR :

Approved Budget for the Contract : 285,709 90

Page 1 of 2

Contact Number

; ENGINEERING-23-HCS-
03388

Place of Delivery : CGSD cenrrar warehouse

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : Thirtv (30) calendar Davs

Unit Cost

s{ s'
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Rcpublic ol' thc I)hilippincs
PttocuREMr,r,N'l' l)ltPAl{]'MI.lN't

Quczon Oity (iovcrnmcnt a 2306006
PO Number

outzoN crn

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:53.9

:23-A-129

:1 25-938-805-000

:09985376108

: DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

. VINDES TRADING

: 2A-2 West Lane Street, Brgy. Pasong Tamo, Quezon City

: Sole Proprietorship Registration ,14592399

Project Number

Contact Number

TIN Number

ENGINEERING-23.HCS-
03388

Mode of
Procuremenl

Resolution No

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivey cGSD centralwarehouse

Payment Term : Credit

LJnit Cost AmountUnit of
lssue

qTYStock
No,

Item

1,950.0C

3,280.0C

3,500.0c

3,630.0C

5s0.0c
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444.OC

636.0C
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Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1 inch / 2 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1 U4 inches / 2 plyl

Hydraulic Hose Fitting- Ferrule (1 1/2 inches l2ply)
Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (2 inches / 2 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1/4 inch/ 4 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (3/8 inch / 4 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1/2 inch / 4 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting Ferrule (5/8 inch / 4 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (3/4 inch / 4 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1 inch / 4 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1 1/4 inches / 4 ply)

Hydrautic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (1 1/2 inches / 4 ply)

Hydraulic Hose Fitting - Ferrule (2 inches / 4 ply)

O-ring assortment kit with different sizes - Nitrile Butadiene

Rubber/Color Black/32 different sizes and 419 pieces in a box

""" Nothing Follows ""'-
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284,282.00Total Amount :

Two Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred EightyTotal Amounl ln words (Pesos): Two Pesos Only

MA. JOSEF#I G. BEL
Cty MaYor/

MONTE
Signature Ove ted Na

Ju\'t lz,2dtb
me of $uppler / Date

/tt,*',
RUB( G. n/HaHcu

City Accountant

Funds Available:
OBR :

Approved Budget for the Contract : 285,709 90

o2983997

Purchase Order Date: 0 0 JUL 20Zl

Delivery Schedule : Thirtv (30) calendar Davs
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TERMS A,ND CANDIT'ONS

1. ALt PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM

DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance

with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the

same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A

telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase orde(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service

to the AWAROEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall

be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the

required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maxlmum of fifteen

(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered

balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such

other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal

by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the

same items, without pre.iudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.

6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,

inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the

procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the

cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered

and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7. Re.iected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated

damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe

discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the

supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.

10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the

imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Government.

1.1. Alltransactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.

12, Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

73. The euezon City covernment reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the

specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

1.4. provisions contained inTitleVl, Book lVof theCivil Code of the Ph ilippines on Sales a re hereby incorporated and made as a n

lntegral part hereof.

and to expire on15. This contr

CONFOR

SIGNATURE TED NAME

Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of

me and
813,5C
with No

T"l0E" lfflf 
as /votrce to Prcceed, to take effect on

J,t\Y l2,2Lb
IN THE CAPACITY OF rD;E

Tr
COMPANY N

SUBSCRTBED AND SWORN to before me this _ day of , _ at . Philippines. Affiant personally known to

were identified by me through comp nt evidence of identi tyasd efined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. N o. 02

with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereonAffiants exhibited me hi er

1,

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No. _
Series of_
*..This putchose Otder sholl be deemed involid without Notory Seot (Jor project omounting to Pdq2,SOO,ON.OO dnd obove only)

%'

12 Jllt 2023

IUIX![mrE!fl D,/t


